toasanas [Rat 1ymis - exe(® yRiE (g

Rurern Juptdnon - preg? yRic tin

1IRUE a0y
m- 1IME BATIR J00H

{x0q Joaby

o0 [ d
VioIP 110 {+401018) Apoq dwng

eren Jeal - cer? @R (1n

aER: anpn
aswy geal - Fupd aatter (g
UNTXNGULON 1GT1EN3RAD TOq [In

S

nolp [l

cuund usasooy eodAn Jo main IPUOKDES 1,Giy

{ Butsoo burydoa)

“at
A
‘g1
"6l
"%l
1
41
"
m

(F)1090y

1Rae =00

1102 Ruyqooy

Bugeed Rutpdnoa - fintd saypis rig
(Urapap) Fuprdnas pinty

(13a1ap) Bufidnon ptury

futews Buytdnoy

JTOALARIS [RAE YieuR - Bnid aayyy 110

X0 RTRUIRLDY JoYon

LR T S R S S S T
— N M U D = X R

51-883

03-4301-



L 1TeqRiy SOOD6ELRLZ g0l ns
Lot 1 WG eag oy E90gsL L2y £s
4 JSAIRENR PAACH pRO‘[-nag szingbgir2 901 i W=k PR O) 150001 Loy 26
k OlH JPREN Jnosdenm)g 1LongbRL2 G0, 1S
] OUH Soygrey 112086512 1] 1 Arownccy 2y)m 12015201y 05
] BN Joucen 012096812 tol | asncopaug Bugydnn 6ie
0 F1]
L] 02 X gH mesog LEnl 60512 o L (a8atag) Supydnon pinyy 900LS20E v I
4 S ¥ QLK Aedog 25 b0gi oot 9%
4 2 X GM noaog Ziel 60912 (A3 F4 Jonwdg 21010092y [
[ U4 X gy meaog SLELGORIZ 06 2 Bupy Itnayr LLOLONDZY e
Lt 57 X 9N MRdOg ZLE1 6om 2 16 2 ceely WNg "0L0262Y in
4] CZ X 9§ neaog LiL160gi2 96 z Bure voycraJdeay K0002R1L2Y 2
N 91 * oy ReJog olELEont2 23 . Ik
9 B X kH hbtog lgzzwnpi %6 2 (1Jog) Baesg woropiay o8
h %2 X 0IW Aaaog TSNz logl2 13 2 iy dwery 10010R12Y 6f
9 Of X gu maaog finelogiz 26 1 dsH gsf erddiN EOOLDONZY e
B 2l ¥ oW medog 6oLZtogiL2 16 t 1eNRen 005651 Ley Jid
9 9t X ) nausog oftztogie 06 BJTRY 2 ARy Rupnont LOOORN DY 9t
L1 01 ¥ o4 meaog pefztomz 68 2 Buyy enaye KOOLONG2Y SE
k Ol X 4N hedog LR TH Be F4 Pty snayg Epolonyzy 14
£ Gl % GH meJsog gzfzoogt2 L8 t Buyy asnoyy 200L0N9ZY it
4 urqd Jedey 9zoThIIZ o9 2 Jo0y SEOIORYZY 2t
4 utg Jede) 910261212 4] . dsd wigst Borg £oozoog2y 11
4 urd Buyadg s2ooli1z1Z L] 1 (Plou 1uRA UItn) g5y UYL - Bngy 20020092y oF
h 1RATY 10E0EN1 L2 ty 2 o3RI sERTD 4By Loo9Lhsy 62
z8 1 Jourerny Bujoenq 9101 L6GT ¥ g2
obAL &Y Sig NIYL W QY0 - WTuS 1105912y e z daujeyay feag 200l LbLey {2
“oh3n sy Pia - TR W GETg - wiyg 010691 L2y o8 L JBAG]) JoAJSDERY 110 S000L652Y 92
oAy S¥ ¢l ot AL w5270 - wTyg 600591 L2V 6L ! #134%8 Bupydnoy LoooL6say 14
‘ah3y sY goo" AUl e 0z - miug poossL iy 1} ! ety Joan) LoOZheS2Y ['¥]
i LL t Aoy h1OLOE 2 te
g EUAE I N 121521200 9l 1 A2y 001 0L ko z2
h ury 0, 220521 208 sl LI LELL o10L0622Y 1z
LT3 Z Y Eg DN 22 oc
1 futy .0, 21tezizon £L i Je1tig stozoEzev [
3 Fu1y .0, 66002120 24 N tees Jeng SODZ0E 2TV gl
1 Py o0, Lloozizon 1L b4 tazeg reRyn YRS 10091 hO2Y ¥
f Ruyg 0, tgonz1zon ol H n0f9 - Fuyawag qieq olotohoey 9
69 Z S wof9 - But.aesg qyeq GNOEOKLOZY Sl
' 3 Ruyy aatug L00SDROZY [
£ 1A} L-GE-67 HSAD 1eR5 110 %90601 201 19 1 RgE} Loot pooz Y 1]
h 1888 110 CSOE0L ZON 99 1 JOIOH 21
z Jayrey n-xamy Lh0GOI 20N %y ¥ ase g/€ Py Goozoog2yY 1
z 1rag papuog ROORO1 705 w9 " Fute 0. 400221200 o0l
1 1 J840) Bupydnoy f00LS100Y 6
29 1 (uaatag) Rujtdnoy pregy BOOLSI 0f v 8
1 mofg nRurpy Rupnuery LEToIE 1 TR 19 1 g Buqydnoy LootSIoEY i
1 #Buwry 660500012 09 1 (PUPy 9387) Jdanosyl tio 900t S10L Y 9
' ARueyy wuerg o ost OkOSONOLD 65 l (puei IqATy) Jemoayy 119 shoLStnty 4
4 aoardiyey 11 000%E 03 8% 1 JIA0) puz oo G0k Y h
2 Apog votup LoooanEno 15 t (Jeay) myeqdpesy fO0LSI0EY {
z IR o Uy S0000RE 0D 9% 1 (10044} ryerdpRsy ZOMIStOTY z
39 1 JOITIg 1OOISLOLY 1
K11 ytrend wotadyrogaq oN opo) e L1130y o13dtaneng “ON ApnYy m3q)

IS sed - duung Je1so0g [eoueyosiN 0G2HI

- 22

03-4301-51-883



duing 135009 [OINDYIBW OST H3

03-4301-51-883

- 21 =



duwind usnsooq EIUeUDDIA] 0 =]

?

03-A301-51-883

- 23 -



Lal RTIE Lo DATTY

cuUTErT e -

F 13

&
v Teeg vOOYOLZON £oL t bnid £00Zm9zy 15
z Jeawdg LongDYYZY HT 1 Gnrg T00Z009zy 05
9 1on1y (POZ0v60V 1:]) £ dojoet ey weern i LODLES Y ‘&
t ey 650L0002Y oot z (ventey 2) Joupmiey YOOLLGS2Y [
9 ma1ag ATLIONMNE 66 v Jsuyeyey Burzenp COULL652Y I}
i 0otasy - abuny j Gupprmig UY0600017 -1} z Jeuyetey TEey ML L6STY o
l £9051 -~ ebueyy Guyyeyg 0vDLO00LY L6 t 119 Jono] swag 6000/ A5 2y sr
- - - 96 i JAN) Jyontoeey 17) BOONLES IV w
- - - -11) t e1s4mg Bujydnoy LOOINLESZY v
- - - 113 z ®l)jeQ vopyenowny DZMILRSZY iy
- - - <6 t eye|d Jeno] tnozveszy tr
z 1N 600005 10W 6 H o hay SUDLOC YLV (03
¥ deymnpy 6G0Z006GLT 16 Aed LELLY) YOULNGZZY (s
v LT LLaveseLZ 06 [} IRYTT Y NIOTZL Y ;o
v ey LL20B6D1Z (1] v I7e5 jAng suoznTLzY 1%
b} Jeysen otZoessz an t fury seung Lonsnvnzy ot
A1 me3ag civzionlz 19 v fuyseng |ren 0TOYOZY ¢
v Ar1g asezenoiz 0 t bnty LAMMpGoY v
z Ha10g ZSPLEDHt 4] 1 1y0u LAzt Loy ®
v L EET 09szoon1Z ve v I uathn SO TN) It
ot nBIDg 62CZ000LZ £a poatrbaa sy SBAIITY) EmGr ' - wiyg Consotszy 1t
0 AL onzZoU9Le Ty pasyaher wy SROHUNDIYY weOLp = myig Mmoot zy m
FA: mesag ZLEIENEIE ¥ perjnbes sy REBUNITHY #WGH°N ~ wiug LINSYLZZ Y 6L
;14 meing PRZ16N9LL ne 1 uen1ag ~ amny tLolnygy 8z
9 nalag orezcogts 6L H asAyg ~ Jnyny aLoLOBYzy 1z
4 re1dg 887250012 13 ¢ terel seu(y 1nbys Gtotszocy LY
8t neasg [:TARA%, ;1% LL z Iy ~ aejIam) rang BLULGZINY 57
v Uy Jede| CeOLLZLZ oL A H1 ~ Jeysawy teng LIDISZIY 14
z Guti-g ZLnzieon St z puy awe] - Gury moayy aLotsZncy @
] fura-0 Lonnzim v Fd Pu3 SuT1dNo3 - Bury ennyy SIOVSZoty b4
i Gura-g YCODZEZONY L 1 pu3 Burpdnoy gy ~ aaraamg Gupaeen vintszooy 12
L buyr-g L2o0zL o It 1 puy Guprdneg py — setidey Guyaeeg tioLsIngy w
1 Buja-p LNz zZon Y] t puy 1eag i - 181399 Gujtoep Zinszmy Gl
z futa-p ttonzLzon oL I puy 1een gy - asjiie]) Guyiseg Liniszoty m
z L ER SLONZLZON 69 1 Jiey usn1ag ~ Buyypdno] pyngy Litszoty "
v fugr-g #4813 1] 09 ' 2en0]) Gupydno) SUNLSZOLY i
v 1eeg 5060t zme Ly { ) o0 senty PODLSZOCY at
z anjanm dn-sneq LyNsNLZDN 99 | Puy Butyrdnoy - eymprinmay CNOESTNE Y ¥l
g Te9s0Iydg v OBOLZON 59 I PUZ Jweq - pye[dpeg ZODLSZNEY it
t Inlserds 11g LLDOLESZY ve 1 Jnjeg nLszney zl
- -. £9 t AINEarany fur)pdnoy GO 320y 13
£ sseyg Jubrsg PONLOZ ALY z9 1 J1%H Jenyag = buptdnog pyng Q0DLGZNEY m
t LOLTIRTL ST UL LY tNovanLLY 19 1 Buya-g 5
z teoedy bAL A TRAY v 1 170] Supynoy oLMszCY 0
2 Guty dweyy roniaeLzy 6% l 198503 wwypt s Lze L
! ELELLE SESI LIV ns 1 1RAL5-07) wnpg COILLIN 9
{1 fuyadg serg SEIShENLE L8 v adetdr)e) pUTIR voTUN WmoR tLmmnyEo) S
£ TrAg 1Lt oS 9y o5 v Apeg snyieuzelry vojupn wnnamp LUDINW GG v
srted ¢ aopebut)) - Junme1y Buyony Lgooveozy S5 - - - €
£ Gury 3snayy YONLOYYZY vs - - - Z
2 Gury jmnagy CnnLov9zy £ - - - t
Ay1yuenp HLISLIERLLN *tyy epoDy wey] L3rymnn voyydyansep "On Aanng LAY
18| s1ed - duind UsIS0 EDIURYTaIA] oOoSH3

- 24 -

03-A301-51-883



Jajsoog |odwBLI9W Y00S H

03-4301-51-883

- 25 -



2 LT ] LROROLZ0N [
z ocq orf [eeg WOONDL Z0H n
] {2110G) *meotuee Puyydncn olotGiofy
] (vy1awng 2ioG) mmeojome Rujginon 2002420t v
10 SITOINNA DNILYITNON . t (7H09) Pumeotamr BT gdna) Lon2StotY
t (u1awng 200g) sanRoate Rutdno) LooxGroty I
t (1natap) Furpdnes pingy 9001 GzolY 9%
2 Jsordg S10lowg2y ox
i 459 U1g/f e(ddry E00100NZY T 2 Fyy jenduy 140long2Y "
¥ (vo1ta) Puriu-g sooLzizon 26 2 ren(d whig ooL0262Y 11
" 259 utpsL gy 60070092 6 2 Futa voreresdueog goo0zgLIY 2%
2 TIH g SoDOG Ltz 06 1 4FR UTL esc pepuog seqqny ZO0ND1 ZOH h
1 w000l A(qwosew | pese-og, ologsi L 9 F4 [1J0€) sanstg 3001092y ok
L wwig Ajqwesew | [wee-o7, £90pst iz 7 z fuis dweyy tootogley 6
1 shrey) Bupnemig ONOADO01 D Ig 1 eied orgvg 95001652y o
1 sBuey) Pumpueig ONOLOOOLD 93 | ELE Lig) 005651 L2Y i
2 sastd1iny puT1q Wotun 1noos oo [ a4z (+apany Rupt) quewse PupRnoq 1000492y 9t
2 urf Apoa sayyenseqye votup LopooNE0D 7] 2 ot CRELLE 1 w0nlonozy St
z a1 ame votup Sonoont oo te 2z Ruga gy toolongzy e
R JAREN gelwgbgl2 H ) 1 Futs qenayy 200Lon92Y t
b 01H Joyren 1Ong6R12 tg F4 Joyay £90ton92Y 2t
A OIM anyaey 112096012 o9 ¥ aen utf Inty LzoZoog2Y 19
F4 PR Jmpeny olzog6mz 6L i dsg urL Papy £2020092y oE
9 OlH maaog 26K 160012 oL z Jotaat)as ceeqR g 100916527 62
z o neaop Zintéopiz - UL L JeuTeIes Butweg SIOLLESTY 92
£l OH neang SLEt6omz [T} z Joujels) teng 2001L652¥ L2
It 9 noung ZLEL6OM2 4] | HAR00 JINAIORRS 11D 8000L6STY 92
1 94 neaog HL1s0g12 vl i ety Furpdnng LODOLESRY €z
6 ¥H hagOg 182200812 £L t ererd Jmaoy 10021652 w2
zl H nesog tiszlogtz zL - - - £2
e YR meaog 69E2COR2Z 1t t foy Sool0tezY 2z
4 SH neang OtEZLopLZ ol ) i cLotoszey 1z
al SH neJop 8ZETLOPLZ (23 F4 J 114 1020E22Y 0z
n [T epzzEogI2 " t1 JHT14 S10z0E22¥ 61
t SH hadog L% 1T le ¥ 1¥eR eng Soozot22y L1}
2z nrd Jedey 920261212 " z trzeq ere(l ayRig 10091 M2 u
F] urd Jadnmg 910261212 4] b4 Pu]reey 01020%02Y 9
2 t5d Ruyadg cEEonli1iz ¥ Fi Reyanag 60050k02Y 51
h {viumouy, ) 1eayy toEoER 12 1] 4 Futa anuuy LooSonnzy ]
pattobas gy Wi Wl 'g wiyg 210591 L2Y 29 ! 1eqm R010002Y £t
paanbal gy Ay WG wiks 110591 L2y 19 1 {{»P} eec) S0y - zl
patynbag ey AT wwGE - WG olosyt Ley (] t a5y V1Y Pnpg flo20092v il
pa.atebag ry HINY wEGE g wiug BO0SY LY 65 t tordwpe vopIEnDRAy LI01510EY ot
naJynbas gy n21Y3 Wz wing 800591 L2¥ 0% 1 dmaco fuyrdnon somsioly 6
2 Mrya-0 121621 zon s 1 {uart.tp) Puyidnoo prnyg Loo1izoEy 7
L} By goszizm 9% - - - L
\ Buia-p 2oz zon (44 1 (pumy WELI) Jenoay (10 gO0L5LOTY 9
1 Fug-q 660021 2 " 1 tpumy R Jeanayy 10 SAOISLOEY 3
n Puya-0 190021 2001 11 1 JRA0D iy w001 LZoLy "
£ {mas  1pmie, G1.06D1 200 75 v {amag) earepdpes 0t fzofy g
£ (umr1g) | rawnayde, 5960t 200 15 1 {Proag) agedpesy 20014208y ?
b treedyy cq740 FENEDL 70N 114 1 anamg 1001 L2ofy 1
FLIN¥m mTiATRIS 3 OH A HAL iitinveh NP TL4T Y= TN A I

I8 Sadey duwind u81S00q |BOIUBYUIBIN YV OGS H3

- 26 -

03-A301-51-883



Rarafou

03-A301-51-853

e
€0 4505 --— -&

(NLFI
H—-

\_

\ .\ \\V/a... N

\

- 27 -

R P
\

dumnd usasooq [EoueyYOSIA o0V H3




-

O~ =Nt SQ w o -
-

4
ne
nez
[

Lz

L4
9
s
v
4
L4
z
!
t
L
b
3
1
n.
»
2
€
H4
L
L
¢
i
v
¢
t
2t
c

Favnil

-

A3t 1umnp

ooy TR
DOLOSE nhuag Futspmmrg
i aeysnp merg

58 Uil Moy

FA TR LR Jonadaweg
L1W Jeusap urery

Blu tuseym upegy

et X Nt meJog

L A SR 7] neJ3e

DS W ZLW Meadg

wez * oy Meaog

bt 1: % e ne3ag

=L o Maing

wmo x by moIng

wenl X G mesog

Gl X W Poang

L X by heIDg

"Il X GW MAlog

Lyt 1 SW mnaag

oo oM oX M oH X oa

Uty tede;

Aty

[rag —.-3:6“_
frn-p

bury-g

frayy-n

bury-0

Buyy—n

By

furry—o

fruyy—

futy-n

[Laloh |

Jaunetdg trp
tenndyy

JoUarm Hn-worg
RGULLLIL N

AT ] pryg

hany

1P meR NiGig
&Re1Y ubig

fMng amryenmay
anande 110y Gupjong
gy tmyy

109nPY

fradg amg
AN "R=e1y b
annngbory - quemng Frpyang
Gury yenagy

Gipy qsnay)

firgy ymhay)
UaAtag-10j0y

iyl

Llagiin iy s

0v0GoDUL D
mImshRiZ
LLDDDGLOM
2LovaneLe
ZLzoosme
tLzonsatE
ySeZimie
v zinote
EnvzinglLe
[¥hxd) )0 [¥]
Civzenptz
0ICioneLE
SNZZONRLZ
rnIvORLE
Tivicontz
mmziepetZ
meitogie
RZLZTNGLZ

CrMeLZLE
noZveny
YINLOLZ I
LZISnEZIN
&5L0ZLZ00
LSUOZ LZOH
1E0pntZin
timozLzon
vtoZLzon
sLONELZON
mEszizm
Loaztzm
ouoLmmozy
RLODLESTY
Lon6oLzon
GO ZNM
o OG0tz M
LLisnsTon
LLNEYRLZY
eInLszmy
OBLOZGZY
zrhenesry
SNOZORLZY
zZonLne)zy
INSRSLIZY
OLISRGOLY
Linthsazy
Znmvegzy
LiLtrory
nnLOY9ZY
SUNLOvOLY
AiNigvgry

*ty mnoy

e
v
1.3
(4]}
m
o)L

L6
%
56
LY
6
6
1]
06
68

LR

SR
L4
e
2R
1)

fil
B
(23
"
5L
L

L
LY

o7
69

¥s

way )

il Bl B I URE N R

LN}

&
21w

L]
|
)
L]
i
L
4
paagnbat ey

paTInbag ey
pRatnbay wy

R et o R 0N B O e

LT T -

A111mnp

DI T s g
d58 url - fnry
J01any ey weey qulits
Jourmyny Gurreng
(aenrey Z) 1aurmay
1UTeIBY (eAg

*riimg asnn) Jeny
TRADY JtonaeRny yyn
*1JJ2n Guyydnoy
#tliog uniyenomn)
2714 1eno)

Any

LELI]

1985 jung

IPrry

By damyg

buyseng trep

d58 vt} - hngg

Tryry

tanarg

FRAUAITNY WCZ g ~ wing
FROUMITYL oW ) - Bt
- RIRUMITIY wegDcf) -~ wiyg

aingoreg Hhuytdnng
I8ty - Buygdno) pyng g
ey BTy - Jeyreen 1=ng
mmyl 34m ~ anyaasy reag
buy sme) - Gury mony
Py fpydneg - fuyy LLEUT

my fugidney - aeprimy Guy Ieng

puy ey - Jayaae) furieng
AeH varYIg = Buytdne) prng
Jenny Fupdnng

annng o

nuy g gdnoy - ‘aimqepun
neg Jeay - Byegdpeay

1me g

teng-oy) wmng|

g Ajamanay troy-ny) o
fnno] 1mey '1ye) Girtpacy
1enoy Bupidne] ‘rreg Bugqony
I umun

sanyditeg putpp

Apog magyeuany py

(L STUEETT N

WAMSA G

Tonzomazy
tonozeszy
20081652y
wMLLEGZY
SODLLRGZY
Zicureszy
LHonLes ey
OLODLGRZY
L200LBSEY
TO0ZrESLY

onotnCyZy
SO0CORZZY
rOZczZZY
LONZOEZLY
Tonsnengy
LOOSNY G2y
Lomnnnngy
LoDvLiL gy
tonnovory
C0USYLLizY
ZIMs9LLzy
—::mc—hmﬂ

emnLsSNE e
LSSy
iZ0L5sNEy
OLOISSNCY
ALULSSOLY
pLoLsSmy
LLOLSSOTY
ANoLGENLY
LORLSSIE Y
SOoLSSs
YO0L5SNEY
LooLssnty
Zh0LSSOnY
1DOLSSIEY

vL0G51.20
oLogsLeze
1rLolssnpy
muiLssony
SunaYToD
LinnneLm
LB0D0YE40

"ON Bpn3

"'ﬂl"‘!"lﬂﬂ!"-'amao—m
- -

Ay

15 59 ey~ cuund uensoog eoegyosiA 0ozL H3

- 28 -

03-14301-51-883



*For Lubrication Purposes Only

Mechanion] Boouter Purnps snd Combination Unlis

27



PARTS LIST

8. PARTS LIST

EH250 Mechanlcal Booster Pump ~— Parts List

Item No. Code No. Description Quantity
1 A30151001 Stator 1
2 A30151002 Headplate (Front) 1
3 A30151003 Headplate (Rear) 1
4 A30151004 End Cover 1
5 A30151005 Oll Thrower (Right Hand) 1
6 A30151006 Ofl Thrower (Left Hand) 1
7 A30151007 Coupling Shaft 1
8 A30151008 Fluid Coupling (Driven) 1
§ A30151009 Coupling Cover 1

(7] HO2122009 “O’-ring 4
n A26002009 Plug 34 BSP 4
12 —_ Motor 1
13 A20001007 Label 1
14 A20405001 Inner Ring 4
15 A20403009 Ball Bearing — 6304 RS 2
16 A20403010 Ball Bearing — 63042 2
17 A20416001 Sight Glass Bezel 2

A22302005 Dust Seal 4
A22302015 Filter 11
A22302016 Filter 2

21 A22903010 Gears 1 Pair
22 A24301005 Key 1
23 A24301014 Key 1
24 A25942001 Cover Plate 1
25 A25970007 Coupling Baffle 1
26 A25970008 Oil Reservoir Cover 1
27 A25971002 Sea) Retainer 1
28 A25971016 Bearing Retainer 1
29 A25576001 Sight Giass Reflector 2
30 A26002002 Plug — 1in BSP (with vent hole) 1
31 A26002003 Plug V2 BSP 4
32 A26401045 Rotor 2
33 A26407002 Thrust Ring 1
M A26407003 Thrust Ring 2
35 A26407004 Thrust Ring 2
s A26440001 Locking Element 2 Pairs

& A27189500 Gasket 1

"*38 A24601003 Nippie 33 BSP 1

** EH250 model only (For lubrication purposes)




PAKIS LIST

EH280 Mechanical Booater Fump — Paris List (continued)

Irem No. Code No, Description Quantity
81 A27163011 Shim — 0.40 mm Thick AS REQD.
. 82 - — —
83 211430301 Rivet 4
(4 212170029 Spring Pin 4
83 212192016 Taper Pin 2
86 212192026 Taper Pin 2
87 218002328 Screw M5 x 10 3
8 218032288 Screw Md x 10 4
89 218032328 Screw M3 x 10 14
90 218002330 Screw M5 x 16 6
91 218032369 Screw Méx 12 B
92 218072413 Screw MB x 30 B
93 218072452 Screw M10 x 25 4
o4 218042287 Screw M4 x 8 6
95 218091370 Screw M6x 16 4
96 218091371 Screw M6 x 20 12
97 218091372 Screw M6 x 25 17
98 218091373 Screw M6 x 40 9
% 218091412 Screw M8 x 25 2
100 218091452 Screw M10x 25 2
161 218091411 Screw M8 x 20 4
102 -— - —
103 218980210 Washer M8 8
104 218980211 Washer M10 4
105 218984011 Shakeproof Washer M10 4
106 218984728 Pre-Load Waved Washer 8
107 — — —
108 218790005 Eyebolt 1

Mechanical Booster Pumps and Combination Units



EH500 Mechanical booster pump

Mechanical Booster Pumpe and Combinstion Units

31



PARTS LIST

EHS00 Mechanical Booster Pump — Farts List

Ttem No. Coxde No. Description Quantity
2 _— — -—
3 — — —

4 C03400007 Vacuum Union Alternative Body 4
5 C0o3400011 Vacuum Unijon Blind Tallpiece 4
6 027158063 63mm Co-Seal 1
7 027158070 100mm Co-Seal 1
8 A30251010 Cooling Coll 1
9 ‘O-ring 1
10 A30251006 Fluid Coupling -— Driver Half 1
1 A30251009 Coupling Enclosure 1
12 A302581001 Stator 1
13 A30251002 Headplate — Gear End 1
14 A30251003 Headplate — Coupling End 1
15 A30251004 Gear Cover 1
16 A0251003 Coupling Cover 1
17 A30251007 Fluid Coupling -— Driven Half 1
18 A30251011 Bearing Carrier — RH Gear End 1
19 A30251012 Besring Carrier — LH Gear Enrid 1
20 A30251013 Bearing Carrier — RH Coupling End 1
n A30251014 Bearing Carrler — LH CouplingEnd 1
22 A30251015 Throw Ring — Coupling End 2
23 A30251016 Throw Ring — Gear End 2
24 A30251017 Seal Carrier—LH 2
25 A30251018 Seal Carrier — RH 2
26 A30251019 Sight Glass Bezel 3
27 A26401016 Rotor — Driver 1
28 A26401017 Rotor - Driven 1
29 A27165001 Shim — 0.05mum thickness As required
30 A27165002 Shim — 0.10mm thickness As required
3 A27165003 Shim - 0.25mm thickness As required
32 CO3400005 Undon Nut 4
a3 A07112003 Motor 1
M A09000087 Plug 1
35 A20403006 Ball Bearing 4
36 A20405001 Inner Ring 7
a7 A22302005 Dust Seal 4
38 A22302006 Fllter 1
39 A22903004 Gears 1 palr
40 A24301005 Kay 2
41 A25942001 Cover Plate 1
42 A25970020 Evacuation Baffle 2
4 A25970007 Coupling Baffle 1
4 A23970008 Ol Reservoir Cover 1

Mechanical Boosier Pumps snd Combinalion Units




EHS00 Mechanical Booster Pump — Parts List (continued)

[tem No. Code No. Description Quantty
45 A25970009 Gear Cover Baffle 1
46 A25971002 Seal Retainer 2
47 A25971003 Dearing Retainer 4
48 A25971004 Retainer (2 halves) 2
49 A25976001 Sight Glass Reflector 3
50 A26002002 Plug 1
51 A26002003 Plug 1
52 A26407002 Thrust Ring 2
53 A26407003 Thrust Ring 2
54 A26407004 Thrust Ring 3
55 A26440001 Locking Element -~ Ringfoder 4 pairs
86 A26501011 Seal 3
57 218935235 Disc Spring 12
58 A27159500 Gasket 1
39 A27801001 Clamp Ring 2
60 A27802002 Spacer 2
61 A27804001 Evacuation Tube 1
62 A29201004 Sight Glass 3
€ — H0 2126028 — O~RING —6
64 A2%970017 Ol Splasher 1
65 H02109046 Spiroseal 3
66 H02109047 Back-Up Washer 2
&7 H02109052 Seal 4

H02105121 ‘Qr-ring 4
HE2120016 ‘O -ring 2
H02120031 “r-ring 2
H02120011 "O'-ring 1

H02120023 ‘O'-ring ® 4
g HO02120034 -ring 1
H02120061 ‘Or-ring 1
D HO2120112 Qr-ring 2
76 212191043 Taper Pin 4
77 2318032320 Screw 18
78 218032288 Screw 4
79 218032330 Screw 6
80 218091288 Screw 20
81 218091372 Screw 52
82 218002286 Screw 10
83 218002329 Screw 16
B84 218002368 Screw 4
BS 2180801452 Screw 2
B6 218072452 Screw 4
87 218072413 Screw 12
88 218980210 Washer 12

Mechanical Bobiter Puring and Combinstion Units




PARIS LIST

EHS00 Mechanical Booster Pump— Parts List (continued)

ltern No, Code No. Description Quantity
89 218980211 Washer 4
90 218984011 Washer 4
9 218980209 Washer 4
92 MO01500009 Locknut 2
93 — — -
94 — —_ —
95 —_ — -
%8 —_— —_— ——
97 C10007040 Blanking Flange — IS063 1
93 C10009040 Blanking Flange — 1SO100 1
9 218002328 Screw 6
100 A20001089 Label 1
101 A05402040 Rivet 6
102 A26406001 Spacer 2
103 HO02104004 Seal 4

Mechanical Booster Pumps and Combination Unlts



'%
i
:
5
5

NOTE: "*Nos49 & 51 may be used if non availabifity of No 52

Mechanical Booster Pumps and Combination Uniis



Parts List

EH300A Mechanical Booster Pump — Parts List

Itemn No. Code No. Description Quantity
1 A30271001 Stator 1
2 A30271002 Headplate Front) 1
3 A302M1006 Headplate (Rear) 1
4 A30271004 End Cover 1
5 A30151005 Oil Thrower (Right Hand) 1
6 A30151006 Oil Thrower (Left Hand) 1
7 — — —
8 A302N007 Fluid Coupling (Driven) 1
9 A30151009 Coupling Cover 1

10 A30151011 Evacuation Adaptor 1
11 A26002018 Plug 14 BSP 1
12 — Motor (see label) 1
13 A20001096 Label 1
14 A20405001 Inner Ring 4
15 A20403009 Bearing 2
16 A20402010 Bearing 2
17 A29416001 Sight Glass Bezel 2
- A22302005 Dust Seal 4
A22302015 Filter 11
A22302016 Filter 2
2 A22903013 Gears 1 Palr
2 A24301005 Key 1
23 —_ — —_
2 A25542001 Cover Plate 1
25 A25970007 Coupling Baffle 1
26 A25970008 Ol Reservoir Cover 1
27 A25971002 Seal Retainer 2
28 A25971016 Bearing Retainer 1
29 A25976001 Sight Glass Reflector 2
30 A26002023 Plug 1in BSP 1
31 A26002021 Plug V2 BSP 4
32 A26401063 Rotor 2
33 A26407002 Thrust Ring 1
) A26407003 Thrust Ring 2
as A26407004 Thrust Ring 2
36 A26440001 Locking Element (ring feeder) 2 Pairs
@ A27159500 Gasket 1
38 A25970056 Baffle Plate 1
39 A27801001 Clamp Ring 2
40 A27801006 Sleeve (Soft)’ _ 2
41 H02104002 Rubber Bonded Seal Win BSP 1
42 A27820008 Compreasion Ring 2
o A29201004 Sight Glass 2
44 A26407011 Thrust Ring 2

Mechanical Booster Pumps and Combination Units




EHS500A Mechanlcal Booster Pump -~ Parts List {continued)

Item No.

Quantity

Code No. Description
45 A26407015 Spacer 2
46 A30251006 Fluld Coupling (driver) 1
47 A30154001 Coupling Enclosure (60Hz Fomblin) 1
— A30152001 Coupling Enclosure (60Hz) 1
— A30252002 Coupling Enclosure (50Hz Fomblin) 1
—_ A30151010 Coupling Enclosure (50Hz) 1
48 HO214004 Seal 12in BSP 2
49 HO2109047 Washer 2
Go HO2109052 T.F.E. lipseal 4
3 HO02109065 ‘Spiroseal’ (Viton) 3
& H02109075 “Simiit’ Seal 3
o H02120061 Y-ring 4
& H02120099 ‘Or-ring 1
HO02120112 "Or-ring 1
H02125028 ‘O-ting 4
H02125121 "T-ring 2
53 A27165008 Shim 0.20mm thick As required
59 A7165009 Shim 0.25mm thick As required
60 A27165010 Shim 0.35mm thick As required
61 A27165011 Shim 0.40mm thick As required
62 A27165018 Shim 0.3mum thick As required
63 211430301 Rivet {"Chobert’} 4
64 211174033 Spring Pin 2
65 212192016 Taper Pin 2
- 66 212192026 Taper Pin 2
67 218002328 Screw M5 3
68 218032288 Screw M4 4
69 218032328 Screw M5 14
70 218032330 Screw Mb 6
7t 218032369 Screw M6 8
72 218072413 Screw M8 12
73 218042287 Screw M4 9
74 218091371 Screw M6 n
75 218091372 Screw M6 17
76 218091375 Screw M6 13
77 218091412 Screw M8 2
78 218091452 Screw M10 6
» 218980210 Washer M8 12
80 218980211 Washer M10 4
81 218984011 Washer M10 4
82 218984728 Washer 8
83 C03400005 Union Nut Vin 2
84 C03400007 Unlon Alternative Body 12in 2
83 C03400011 Unlon Blind Tailplece 2

Machanical Bogster Pumpe and Combination Unlis

7



PARTYS LIST

EH200A Mechanical Booster Pump — Parta List (continued)

Item No. Code No. Description Quantty
86 C10007040 Blanking Flange 1
87 C10009040 Blanking Flange 1
a3 B27158063 ‘Co-senl’ Assembly 63mm 1
89 B27158070 “Co-seal Assembly 100mm 1
90 218790005 Eyebolt M12 2
51 A26002009 Plug 14in BSP 4
® H02121009 *0’-ring (Viton) 4
*100 A24601003 Nipple 3sin BSP 1
*LUBRICATING PURPOSES ONLY

Mechanical Booster Pumpe and Combination Units



Meochanical Bocater Pumpe snd Combination Units

39



PARTS LIST

EH1200 Mechanical Booster Pump -~ Parts List

Item No. Code No. Description Quantity
1 — _ —
2 — — —_
3 — —_ —
4 —_ — —
5 —_— p——" —
6 03400007 Alternative Body 4
7 03400011 Blind Tailpiece 4
8 C03400005 Unlon Nut 4
9 A30531010 Cooling Coil, Coupling Cover 1
10 A30551011 Cooling Coll, Gear Cover 1
n B27188070 100mm Co=Senl Assembly Pack 1
12 B27158074 160mm Co-Seal 1
13 — -— —
il A30551001 Stator 1
13 A30551002 Headplate — Gear End 1
16 A30551003 Headplate — Coupling End 1
17 A30551004 Gear Cover 1
18 A30551005 Coupling Cover 1
19 A30551007 Fluid Coupling — Driven Half 1
20 A30551016 Bearing Carrler — Gear End 2
21 A30551017 Bearing Carrier — Coupling End 2
n A30551018 Throw Ring — Coupling End 2
it A30551019 Throw Ring — Gear End 2
24 A30357020 Seal Carrler ~ Left Hand 2
25 A30551021 Seal Carrier — Right Hand 2
26 A30551006 Fluld Coupling — Driver 1
27 A30551009 Coupling Enclosure 1
28 — —— —_—
29 A27165001 Shim — 0.0%mm thickness As required
30 A27165002 Shim ~-0.10mm thickness As required
31 A27165003 Shim — 0.25mm thickness As requiired
32 A26406001 Spacer 2
33 A07114001 Motor 1
34 A09IB00087 Plug — V4in BSP 1
3s A20403007 Ball Bearing 4
36 A20405002 Inner Ring 7
% A22302007 Filter 1
A22302008 Dust Seal 4
39 A22903005 Gears 1 pair
40 A24301006 Key 2
{1 — — —_
42 A25942002 Cover Plate 1
43 A25970021 Bvacuation Baffle 2
“ A25970010 Coupling Baffle 1

Mechanical Booster Pumps and Combination Units




EH1200 Mechanieal Booster Pump — Parts List (continued)

PARTSLIST

Itern No.

Code No. Description Quantity-
45 A25970011 Ol Reservoir Cover i
46 A25970012 Gear Cover Baffle "1
47 A25971005 Seal Retniner 2
43 A25971006 Retainer (2 halves) 2
49 A25971007 Bearing Retainer 4
50 A25976001 Sight Glass Reflector 3
51 A26002002 Plug — 1in BSP 1
52 A26002003 Plug — Vain BSP 1
53 A26401018 Rotor — Driver 1
54 A26401019 Rotor — Driven 1
55 A26407005 Thrust Ring 3
56 A26407006 Thrust Ring 2
57 A26407007 Thrust Ring 2
58 A26440002 Locking Element — Ringfeder 4 pairs
59 A26501011 Sight Glass Rubber 3
€0 218985236 Disc Spring 12
& A27159501 Gasket 1
62 A27801002 Clamp Ring 2
63 A27802003 Cooling Coll Spacer 4
64 A27804002 Evacuation Tube 1
& A29201004 Sight Glass 3
66 A30251019 Sight Glass Bezel 3
67 A27843011 Tube 1
63 HQ3505111 Stud Blbow 2
& H02109048 ‘Spiroseal’ 3
70 H02109049 Back-up Washer 2
@D HO02109053 Lipseal 4
2 A25970018 Oll Splasher 1
73 A20001060 Label 1
@ H02120023 Or'-ring 3
i), H02125260 *Or-ring 4
H02120034 *O-ring 1
H02120104 ‘Oering 1
H02120011 “Or-ring 1
H02120031 ‘Or-ring 2
H02120051 'Or-ring 4
' HO02120159 ‘O-ring 2
H02105121 “O-ring 4
83 HO2104004 Bonded Seal 5
B4 A05402040 Rivet 6
8s 212191043 Taper Pin 4
86 —_— —_— —
87 218032328 Screw M3 x 10mm 21
&8 218032330 Screw M3 x 16mm 8

Mechanical Booster Pumnps and Combination Units

41




PARTS LIST

EH1200 Mechanical Booster Pump — Parts List (continued)

Item No. Code No. Description Quantity
89 218091288 Screw M4 x 10mm 23
90 218091412 Screw M8 x 25mm 40
91 218002328 ‘Screw M5 x 10mm 13
92 218002285 Screw M4 x $mmun 6
93 218002349 Screw M6 x 10mm 1
o4 218072413 Screw MB x 30mm 1
] 218002371 Screw M6 x 20mm R
%6 218072493 Screw M12 x 30mm 6
97 218072409 Screw M8 x 12mm 4
o8 218072454 Screw M10 x 35mm 8
99 218980211 Plain Washer M10 8

100 , 218080112 Plain Washer M12 4
101 218984012 Shakeproof Washer M12 4
102 MO01500011 Locknut 34in BSP 4
103 218980210 Plain Washer M3 12
104 C10009040 Blanking Flange 150100 1
105 C10011040 Blanking Flange 150160 1

Mechanical Bocster Pumps and Combinaion Unis



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

